

Sprayberry Cadets Winter Guard Information

Thanks for your interest in the 2024 Sprayberry Winter Guard Program. We are excited to have you in our Sprayberry Band family! The Sprayberry Cadet Winter Guard is just the beginning of an amazing journey into the world of color guard performance. This decorated winter guard has a firm tradition in preparing young performers for years of rewarding experiences in color guard.

2024 Cadet Membership Fees: \$450

2023 Cadet Winter Guard Fees		
Payment Plans	Pay in Full	3 Month Plan
WORD Cadet Fee	\$450	\$200* due 12/5/23 \$125 due 1/3/24 \$125 due 2/6/24

Fees cover: Instruction (staff), Equipment, Uniforms, Show Registration, Logistics & Travel.

All participants will need to commit to paying the entirety of their program fees. Cadet Winter Guard is an extra curricular program, not connected to any academic class at Sprayberry High School. Unfortunately, due to budgetary limitations, the Sprayberry Band Booster Association will be unable to provide any financial assistance. All registered students are expected to pay fees in their entirety. Failure to fully fund the Cadet Winter Guard program will result in a program cuts or cancellation. We are pleased to offer a number of fundraising opportunities to help you offset costs. Please direct any questions to: membership@sprayberryband.com

Student Registration is required to secure your position in the 2024 Sprayberry Cadet Winter Guard and must be completed and deposit paid by December 5th.

Registration information will be active on the Sprayberry Band website beginning on November 27th and will close December 5th (www.sprayberryband.com/cadetguard)
In addition to the registration forms found online, a physical Cobb County School District permission form will need to be signed and collected.

First Practices: For students making the Sprayberry Cadet Winter Guard, practices will be Tuesdays and Thursdays from 5-7:30pm at JJ Daniell Middle School. The first week of practices begin on Tuesday, November 28th. Students must commit to the practice and performance dates to participate in the program. Calendar details are located at: www.sprayberryband.com/winterquard

^{*\$200} initial payment (or portion of full payment) is non-refundable